COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

WITNESS LIST
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004 FINAL

10.

11.

12.

CHAIRMAN PHIL MENDELSON
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
ANNOUNCES A PUBLIC HEARING

FY 2022 Budget: All Education Agencies

Thursday, June 3, 2021 at 9:00 a.m.

Live via Zoom Video Conference Broadcast
Chairman’s Website (http://www.ChairmanMendelson.com/Live)

Marilyn Medrano

Damaris Mejia

Maribel Ventura-Torres

Irma Tzul Morales

Evan Yeats

Rugiyyah Anbar-Shaheen
Abraham Clayman

Paige Pokorney

Katrina Owens

Stephanie Wolfe
Madison Bolton

Alicia Bolton

WITNESS LIST

Multicultural Spanish Speaking Providers
Association

Arco Iris Home Daycare/ Under 3 DC

Barbara Chambers Children Center/ Under 3
DC

Little blessings
Commissioner, ANC 4B01
DC Action for Children
KIPP DC

D.C. Hunger Solutions
DC SCORES

Reading Partners

Public Witness

Public Witness
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24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

Martin Welles

Juan Ulloa

Amber Golden

Owen Lawson
Ryllie Danylko

Sharra Greer

Qubilah Huddleston

Jessica Giles
Josh Boots

K.C. Boyd
Charles Boston
Robert Henderson
Betsy Wolf
Scott Goldstein
Jessica Sutter
Kerry Savage
Laura Fuchs
Kimberly Perry
Marion Babcock
Sandra Moscoso
Cathy Reilly

Shannon Hodge

Alison Baird
Flor Benavides

Suzanne Wells

President, Ward 2 Education Council

Ward 2 Education Council/Duke Ellington
Parent

School Home Association of Duke Ellington
(SHADE) PTO

Whittier Education Campus, 4th grade
Policy Analyst, DC Action

DC Children's Law Center

DC Fiscal Policy Institute

Education Reform Now DC
EmpowerK12

DCPS

CITYGREEN

Ward 5 Education Equity Committee
Amidon-Bowen LSAT

EmpowerEd

DC SBOE

PAVE

HD Woodson HS, DCPS

DC Action For Children

Public Witness

School Without Walls HSA

Senior High Alliance (SHAPPE)

Founding Executive Director, DC Charter
School Alliance

Briya Public Charter School
Briya Public Charter School

W6PSPO
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46.

47.

48.
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52.
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55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

Jackie Carter
Selena Johnson
Carrie Thornhill

Lecester Johnson

Christina Robbins

Lauren Kunis

Maria Olmedo-Malagon

Erica Ahdoot
Clarke Dickens
Emmanuel Caudillo
Chelsea Coffin
Nicole Hanrahan

Lissa Rosenthal-Y offe

Allison Kokkoros

Matthew Frumin
Patricia Stamper
Shayna Druckman
Lori Kaplan

Jael Anker-Lagos
Benjamin Williams
Janet Mann

Lois Hollan
Desiree Tedeschi
Arlaysha Hood

Tonja Hollis

Children's Legacy Theatre, Inc.
Mt. Zion UMC
DC Early Learning Collaborative

Academy of Hope Adult Public Charter
School

Public Witness

Langley Elementary

Langley Elementary

Horton's Kids

Washington Urban Debate League (student)
DECC

D.C. Policy Center

LAYC Career Academy

DC Arts and Humanities Education
Collaborative, Inc

Carlos Rosario International Public Charter
School

Public Witness

Empower Ed

Students Demand Action DC

Chair, Coalition for Nonprofit Fairness
Kindred Ward 1

Capital City Public Charter School
Georgetown University

Hollan Consulting LLC

DCPS

City Year Washington, DC

City Year Washington, DC
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83.
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85.

86.

87.

88.

Sarah Lauritsen
Julia Keane
Ariana Rodriguez
Robert Avery
Janet Nash

Rob Smith
Marlen Saban
Zulma Barrera
Surya Wartati
Flor Buruca
Evelyn Lopez
Bernadette Maya
Alma Salado
Michelle Vasquez
Noemie Durand
Andrew Lee
Andria Tobin
Christie Walser
Neel Saxena
Audrey Walker
Loretta Thompson
Steve Donkin
Regina Bell
Antione Kirby

Kevin Hart

Michelle Engelmann

City Year Washington, DC

SPACES in Action

City Year Washington, DC

Foxhall Community Citizens Association

Public Witness

Youth Sports Collaborative Network
Briya public Charter School

Briya Public Charter School

Briya Public Charter School

Briya Public Charter School

Briya Public Charter School

Briya Public Charter School

Briya Public Charter School

Briya Public Charter School
Washington Urban Debate League

DC Strings Workshop

Kid Power DC
Project Create DC
Fair Chance

Jubilee Housing

Ward 5 Education Equity Committee

Washington Teachers' Union

WTU

Kirby Educational Services, LLC

Christian Tabernacle Child Development

Center

Jews United for Justice (JUFJ)
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106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

I11.

Jacqueline Pogue Lyons
Rhonda Hall

Mary McCane

Khari Brown

James Hawkins

Kerry Burns

Tazra Mitchell

Lauren Spokane

Cheryl Holcomb-Mccoy
Madison McCoy
Destiny Sharpe

Jax Chaudhry

Kent Withycombe

Kaitlin Banner

Jhonna Turner

Gabrielle Wynn

Patricia Mabry

DeShawn Barnes
Alethea Etinoff
Kiamesha Phillpotts

Ahoefa Ananouko

Lupi Quinteros-Grady

Maureen Dwyer

Washington Teachers' Union
PAVE

PAVE

Capital Partners for Education
Capital Partners for Education
Capital Partners for Education
DC Fiscal Policy Institute
Jews United for Justice
American University

One Common Unity

SPACEs In Action

The Literacy Lab

Washington Lawyers' Committee for Civil
Rights and Urban Affairs

Washington Lawyers' Committee for Civil
Rights and Urban Affairs

Washington Lawyers' Committee for Civil
Rights and Urban Affairs

Washington Lawyers' Committee for Civil
Rights and Urban Affairs

The Elizabeth Ministry/Asa Early Learning
Academy

Parent
Point of Care Child Care, LLC
Roots Activity Learning Center

American Civil Liberties Unions of the
District of Columbia (ACLU-DC)

Latin American Youth Center

Sitar Arts Center
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125.
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127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

Chika Onwuvuche
Perla Guzman Martinez
Jean-Pierre Roberts
Katharine Landfield
Nitza Segui Albino
Syritha Robinson
Rebecca Barson

Kathy Hollowell-Makle

Laura Jackman
Martha Assefa
Rosmery Martinez
Angel Mendoza
Hershel Rabinowitz
Christopher Stewart
Lalah Choice

Katrice Whitaker

Ricardo Villalba

Renee Davis

Kristi Matthews
Sameya MC
Ceon Dubose

Shirley Cox

Rochanda Hiligh-Thomas

The Young Women's Project

Student, The Young Women's Project
Student, The Young Women's Project
JUFJ

MSSPA/Latinas en Poder

Educare DC

Public Witness

District of Columbia Association for the
Education of Young Children

Low Income Investment Fund

Spaces in Action

Growing Minds Together/MSSPA

Latin American Youth Center (youth)
Duke Ellington School of the Arts - student
Social Justice Advocate & Librarian

Duke Ellington School of the Arts Student

PAVE (Parents Amplifying Voices in
Education)

PAVE (Parents Amplifying Voices in
Education)

PAVE (Parents Amplifying Voices in
Education)

Black Swan Academy
Black Swan Academy
Black Swan Academy

Faces of Hope Child Development Center,
Inc.

Advocates for Justice and Education, Inc
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144.

145.
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148.

149.

150.

I51.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

159.

Ari Fitzgerald
Elena Monti
Carey Francis

Mayra Lugardo

Nadia Gold-Moritz
Andrew Blickle
Maurice Kie
Zachary Israel
Jennifer Speight
Fareha Ahmed
Wynter Jackson
Chioma Chukwurah
Kevin Hinton
Ezinne Anyauwu
Sophia Hosford
Noa Schleifer
Jamie Barden
Brandon Carey
Armwell Lang
Valerie Jablow
Karla Reid-Witt

Joshua Monash

Lindsey Jones-Renaud
Ruth Wattenberg

Evelyn Harris

The Ellington Fund
School Without Walls at Francis Stevens
Drys dcps

Carlos Rosario International Public Charter
School

Young Women's Project
Life Pieces to Masterpieces
Life Pieces to Masterpieces
ANC 4D04 Commissioner
Kid Power (parent)

Public Witness

Bard High School
Benjamin Banneker Academic High School
Beacon House
Benjamin Banneker Academic High School
Wilson High School

School Without Walls

Truesdell Elementary FTO parent
School Without Walls at Francis Stevens
SWW@FS Middle School Student
Public Witness

Decoding Dyslexia DC

6th Grade student - School Without Walls
@ Francis Stevens

Decoding Dyslexia DC
SBOE, Ward 3

School Without Walls Francis Stevens
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167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

176.

177.

178.

Claire Sontag

Jeff Credit

Eric Sanborn-Cardenas
Nia Rutherford

Tara Brown

Ayana Osbourne
Tynisha Wright

Neil Richardson
Hilary Klein
Cassandra Nelson
Yizel Romero

Ayanat Amangeldi
Cleotidle Kimmel
Peter Marx

Jamabhri Scott

Anna Cook

Dave Kiyvyra
Eboni-Rose Thompson

Edward Smith

Public Witness

Washington Association of Child Care
Centers

SWWES

Parents Amplifying Voices in Education
Parents Amplifying Voices in Education
Parents Amplifying Voices in Education
PAVE

DC Appleseed Center for Law and Justice
Jews United for Justice

Kiddie University

PAVE

STUDENT SWWES

Mana Bilingual Child Development Center
Marx Realty

Life Pieces to Masterpieces (Student)
American University

Lindamood-Bell

State Board of Education

Wrestling to Beat the Streets DC
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